Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.		04/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	10450 Science Center Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983713	DEPODUR
Registration Number:	3127414	DEPODUR
Registration Number:	3252733	DEPODUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2200.405.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua

TRADEMARK REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0587

900113606

Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	08/12/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=endo pacira assignment#page1.tif source=endo pacira assignment#page2.tif source=endo pacira assignment#page3.tif source=endo pacira assignment#page4.tif	

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 1st day of April, 2007 by Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having offices located at 100 Endo Boulevard, Chadds Ford, PA 19317 ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having offices located at 10450 Science Center Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee (in the name of SkyePharma, Inc. prior to changing its name to Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc.) entered into an agreement to terminate the Development and Marketing Strategic Alliance Agreement dated December 31, 2002 on February 12, 2007 (the "<u>Termination Agreement</u>") and that certain Transition Services Agreement dated March 8, 2007 related thereto (the "<u>Transition Services Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Termination Agreement and the Transition Services Agreement, Assignor agreed to transfer ownership to Assignee of (i) trademarks, trade names, and logos specific to the product or mark "DepoDur" worldwide, but specifically excluding any right to use the mark "Endo" (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) domain names specific to the product or mark "DepoDur" (the "Domain Names"), and (iii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all copyrights, in all jurisdictions and whether or not registered, in and to all artwork and website content specific to DepoDur, the DepoDur Art (as defined in the Termination Agreement) and the DepoDur Marketing Materials (as defined in the Termination Agreement) (collectively, the "Copyrights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to:

- (i) the Trademarks and all foreign counterparts to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto;
- (ii) the goodwill associated with the use of the Trademarks:
- (iii) the Domain Names:
- (iv) the Copyrights;
- (v) all rights of enforcement and the right to damages for past infringement, unfair competition or other conflicts relating to the Trademarks, Copyrights and Domain Names; and

USIDOCS 6335757v1

(vi) all other rights, including common law rights, relating to the Trademarks, Copyrights and Domain Names to the extent such rights exist.

FURTHERMORE, Assignor will (i) execute and deliver such further instruments including further instruments of assignment; (ii) reasonably cooperate with Assignee to assign or convey rights or licenses that Assignor may have in and to copyrights in the DepoDur Art and DepoDur Materials to the extent that such copyrights are not owned by Assignor and such rights or licenses are assignable, and (iii) take such further actions as Assignee may reasonably request in order to register this Assignment at the appropriate registries and to effect, demonstrate, vest and record Assignee's title to the Trademarks, Copyright and Domain Names or in order to prosecute any of the pending applications included in the Trademarks.

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally.]

USIDOCS 6335757v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

By: Cuy T. Dor Name: Guy T. Dor Title: VP, Intellector

J. Intellectual troperti

PACIRA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: President
Title: David Stack

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of Commonwell of Pennsylvania personally appeared Guy Tombiello, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he is the VI, philicial Input of Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc. and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing on behalf of said Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial seal this 23rd day of July, 2008.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Janelle 9. Garay

Notarial Seal Janelle E. Garay, Notary Public Chadds Ford Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEPODUR*	Australia	1015209	04/19/05
DEPODUR*	European Community	3874559	08/16/05
DEPODUR*	New Zealand	716684	02/11/05
DEPODUR	United States	2983713	08/09/05
DEPODUR	United States	3127414	08/08/06
DEPODUR	United States	3252733	06/19/07
DEPODUR	Canada	Reg. No. TM A682148	Rep for Service,
		App. No. 1272100	Name Change dated
			19 March 2008

^{*} In the name of Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

USIDOCS 6335757v1

RECORDED: 08/12/2008